Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tara Astigarraga	09/25/2006
William E. Atherton	09/27/2006
Michael E. Browne	09/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11539027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: mmoorhead@FocusOnIP.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI &

Address Line 1: One Boca Commerce Center
Address Line 2: 551 NW 77th Street, Suite 111
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920060123US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose Gutman

Total Attachments: 6

source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018355 FRAME: 0081

500160940

X40.00

source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=POU920060123US1_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018355 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT				
Where	as, we,			
(1)*	Tara ASTIGARRAGA of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Ariz	•		
(2)*	William E. ATHERTON of Hillsbo County of Orange and State of N	- ,		
(3)*	Michael E. BROWNE of Staatsbu County of Dutchess and State of			
have in	vented certain improvements in			
	END OF LIF	E PREDICTION OF FLASH	MEMORY	
and ex	ecuted a United States patent appl	lication therefor on the followi	ng date(s):	
(1)*	7/25/06	(2)*		
(3)*				
and		•		
a place	of business at Armonk, New York Interest in the application and inve	: 10504, (hereinafter called IB	ON, a corporation of New York, having M), desires to acquire the entire right, tes and foreign patents to be obtained	
hereby and ass States a and we in the a Letters	acknowledge our prior existing obl signs, the entire right, title and inter and foreign countries, and all rights request the Commissioner of Pate pplication to IBM, its successors	ligation and hereby sell, assignest in the application and investion and investion and investion of priority resulting from the ents to issue any Letters Pater and assigns; and we hereby I execute all papers necessan	acknowledged, we, the above named, in, and transfer to IBM, its successors ention therein disclosed for the United filing of the United States application, it granted upon the invention set forth agree that IBM may apply for foreign y in connection with the United States	
Signed a	and sealed:	*PLEASE CHECK OR I	FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN	
(City	CATION and State you are in when uning this document)	DATE	SIGNATURE	
-	icson. Arizona	9/25/04	Tara ASTIGARRAGA	

Docket No. POU920060123US1

PATENT

William E. ATHERTON

(3)*	 	Michael E. BROWNE
		MICHAELE, BROWNE

ASSIGNMENT

		70010	14 1A1 17 14 1	
Where	eas, we,			
(1)*	Tara ASTIGARRAGA of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizo			
(2)*	William E. ATHERTON of Hillsbo County of Orange and State of No	rough, orth Carolina		
(3)*	Michael E. BROWNE of Staatsbu County of Dutchess and State of	irg, New York		
have ir	nvented certain improvements in			
	END OF LIFE	E PREDICTION	ON OF FLASH N	IEMORY
and ex	ecuted a United States patent appli	ication theref	or on the followin	ng date(s):
(1)*		(2)*	9-27-	०५
(3)*				•
and			•	
title and therefore hereby and assistates and we in the a	e of business at Armonk, New York of interest in the application and inverse; w therefore, for a valuable considera acknowledge our prior existing oblisions, the entire right, title and interest and foreign countries, and all rights request the Commissioner of Pater application to IBM, its successors a	10504, (here ention, and to tion, receipt was gation and he est in the appropriate to issue a and assigns;	einafter called IBI e any United State whereof is hereby ereby sell, assig- blication and inve- sulting from the iny and we hereby	ON, a corporation of New York, having M), desires to acquire the entire right, es and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, we, the above named, n, and transfer to IBM, its successors ention therein disclosed for the United filling of the United States application, it granted upon the invention set forth agree that IBM may apply for foreign vin connection with the United States
and fore	eign applications when called upon	to do so by II	BM.	An confection with the obliga States
LOG	and sealed: CATION y and State you are in when	*PLEASE ASTERISK DATE	CHECK OR F	ILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN SIGNATURE
	gning this document)			Tara ASTIGARRAGA
(2)* <u>R</u>	RTP NC	9-27-	-06 -06	William E. ATHERTON

-1-

Docket No. POU920060123US1

PATENT

	•	
(3)*		
· · ·		
		Michael E. BROWNE

Docket No. PQU920060123US1

-2-

		ASSIGNME	I T
Where	eas, we,		
(1)*	Tara ASTIGARRAGA of Tucson County of Pima and State of Ariz		
(2)*	William E. ATHERTON of Hillsbo County of Orange and State of N		
(3)*	Michael E. BROWNE of Staatsb County of Dutchess and State of		
have in	nvented certain improvements in		
	END OF LIF	E PREDICTION OF FL	ASH MEMORY
	ecuted a United States patent app		
(1)*		(2)*	
(3)* _(09/29/2006		
and	,		
a place	of business at Armonk, New York d interest in the application and inv	c 10504, (hereinafter ca	ORATION, a corporation of New York, havin alled IBM), desires to acquire the entire righ ed States and foreign patents to be obtaine
hereby and ass States: and we in the a Letters	acknowledge our prior existing ob signs, the entire right, title and inte and foreign countries, and all right request the Commissioner of Pate application to IBM, its successors	Ilgation and hereby sell rest in the application a s of priority resulting fro ents to issue any Letten and assigns; and we had assigns; and we had assigns;	hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successor and invention therein disclosed for the United of the United States applications Patent granted upon the invention set for the transfer agree that IBM may apply for foreign cessary in connection with the United States
Signed	and sealed:	*PLEASE CHECK ASTERISK	OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH A
(Cit	CATION y and State you are in when gning this document)	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)*			Tara ASTIGARRAGA
			ADANNADII OA BIBT
(2)*			

-1-

PATENT REEL: 018355 FRAME: 0087

William E. ATHERTON

13) Startsburg New York 09/29/2006

Michael F. BROWNE

Docket No. POU920060123US1

RECORDED: 10/05/2006

PATENT